maximum number of simultaneous Users and/or Extended Enterprise Users specified in the Licensed Program name. Moreover, the maximum 
number of Documents that can be imported into an Instance of the EXALEAD OnePart Licensed Program is limited to an indexing capability 
of two million five hundred thousand (2,500,000) tokens.  

At any time, Customer must be current with the rights to use one of the Licensed Programs listed below in Table 1 to be granted the rights to 
use EXALEAD OnePart Bundle for PDM Pro - 1 User (6MB-B1P-P1), EXALEAD OnePart Bundle for PDM Pro - 25 Users (6MB-B1P-P25) or